log [dY, * ]

-0,5
3,6
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-2,0
-1,0 -0,5
1,8 3,6
UE710-7N_1

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/lUE 7 L/UE71LONA. TXT /.PS; Start output

dY=A[1+A,/AY]

0.0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y
in WN-direction

-1.0 0.0271.8
-0.5 0.0395.6
0.0 0.077180
0.5 0.19656.9
1.0 0575180
AJlA; = 0.1417

A;=0.0216 A = 0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x=log[Y/Yyqd
180 Y

0,0 05
18 90

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.7]
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.02718
—-0.5 0.039 5.6
0.0 0.077 18.0|
0.5 0.196 56.9|
1.0 0.575 180
A A, =0.1417

A,=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq]
90 180 Y

Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.7]
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AjlA; = 0.1417
A, =0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
90 180 Y

AY=A[1+AJAY]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.7]

A AL = 0.1417
A;=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

0,0 0,5
18 90

UE710-7N

TUB-test chart UE71; Colour threshold da®achter
Comparison with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

log [dY, * ]

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours

in WN-direction

2,0
'0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

18

_2'0-!—|---|---

-05 0,0
3,6 18

|

-2,0

~10 -05 00
18 36 18
UE710-6N_1
log [dY, ]

0,0 9YciELAB

0,0
36 18
UE710-8N_1

90

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

-0.5 0.0390.75
00 0077125
05 0.1961.75
10 05752.25
AJlA; = 0.1417
A;=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.027 025
—0.5 0.039 Q.75
0.0 0.077 125
0.5 0.196 1.75)
1.0 0.575 225
AJJA; = 0.1417
Ay =0.0216 A=0.003

Richter_D_P0O2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.

1.0
A AL = 0.1417
A1=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x.=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; = 0.1417

A, =0.0216 A= 0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

1/dY = AE*| aBaND
2.0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y

in WN-direction

0.0 e
-1,0 -05 0,0
18 36 18

UE711-1N_1

@Y L ===
-1,0 -0,5 0,0
18 36 18

UE711-3N_1

e

—1 (0] —O 5 0,0
1,8 18
UE711-5N_1

0.0 e
-1,0 -0,5 0,0
18 36 18

UE711-7N_1

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

-1.0 0.0271.8
-0.5 0.0395.6
00 0077180
0.5 0.19656.9
1.0 0575180
AjlA; = 0.1417

A;=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(xyY)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,q
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy -dYcieLag/dYinp=10.
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.027 1.8
-0.5 0.039 5.6
0.0 0.077 18.0
0.5 0.196 56.9)
1.0 0.575 180
AjJA; = 0.1417

Ay =0.0216 A=0.003

Richter_D_P0O2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180
AyJA; = 0.1417
A;=0.0216 A= 0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; =0.1417

A, =0.0216 A= 0.003

Richter_D_P0O2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
180 Y

[

/dY = AE* | aBIND

20 Tfor achromatic colours X dy,

in WN-direction
15

1,0

0,5

o —

0 25 0,75 1,25 1,75
18 36 18 90
UE711-2N_1

e
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

UE711-4N_1

—n
-05 00 05
36 18 90

—n
-05 0,0 05
36 18 90

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

n logY
-1.0 0.027 0.25
-0.5 0.0390.75
0.0 0.0771.25
0.5 0.1961.75
1.0 0575225
AlA; = 0.1417

A,=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

2,25 x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy -dYcieLar/dYinD=10.7]
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.027 ©.25)
—0.5 0.039 0.75)
0.0 0.077 125
0.5 0.196 1.75)
1.0 0.575225
AjJA; = 0.1417
A,=0.0216 A=0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

Y=A[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=10.7]

AlA; = 0.1417
A,=0.0216 A =0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=10.7]

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; = 0.1417

A, =0.0216 A= 0.003

Richter_D_PO2_009A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y
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log [dY, * ]

0.0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y

in WN-direction

-0,5

|-

2,0
-1,0 -0,5 0,0

3,6 18

od—temeha

-05 0,0
3,6 18

P S

0
-10 -05 0,0
18 36 18

|

-2,0
-10 -05 0,0

1,8 36 18
UE710-7N_2

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/UE 7 L/UE7ILONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output

dY=Aq[1+A /A Y]

-1.0 0.0251.8
-0.5 0.0385.6
0.0 008 18.0
05 0.21256.9
1.0 0.629 180
AJlA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A =0.003
A3=0.922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027<
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.2)
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.0251.8
—0.5 0.038 5.6
0.0 0.08 18.0)|
0.5 0.212 56.9|
1.0 0.629 180
A A, =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A =0.003
A;=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.2)
X %
-1.0 1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AjlA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A =0.003
A;=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yqd
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A /A Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.2)

A AL =0.1716
A,=0.0197 A =0.003
A3=0.922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S

(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

UE710-7N

TUB-test chart UE71; Colour threshold da®achter
Companson with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

log [dY, * ]

dY=Aq[1+A,/A1Y]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours

in WN-direction

Py S

2,0
'0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

-0,5
3,6

|

-2,0

1,0 -05

18 36
UE710-6N_2

log [dY, * ]

0,0 9YciELAB

-0,5

3,6

UE710-8N_2

18

0,0
18

0,0
18

(0X0]
18

90

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

-0.5 0.0380.75
0.0 0.08 1.25
0.5 0212175
1.0 0629225

A1=0.0197 A
A3=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_P0O4_027S

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.0250.2%)
—0.5 0.038 Q.75
0.0 0.08 125
0.5 0.212 175
1.0 0.629 225
AJJA; = 0.1716
Ay =0.0197 A=0.003
Ag=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.

1.0

A AL =0.1716
A1=0.0197 A=0.003
A3=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
AyJA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A= 0.003
Ag=0922 A=1811
Richter_ D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

2,0

[/dY = AE*| AIND

dY=Aq[1+A5/A1Y]

for achromatic colours X, dY, Y

in WN-direction

i
1
1
1
1
1

e

0,0
-10 -05 00 0,5

18 36 18 90

UE711-1N_2

e ————

0,0
-10 -05 00 0,5

18 36 18 90

UE711-3N_2

i
1
1
1
1
1

e

,0
-10 -05 00 0,5

18 36 18 90

i
1
1
1
1
1

e

0,0
-10 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90

UE711-7N_2

0

-1.0 0.0251.8
-0.5 0.0385.6
00 008 180
05 0.21256.9
1.0 0.629180
AlA; = 0.1716
A;=0.0197 A =0.003
A3=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLag/dYinp=10.
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.025 1.8
-0.5 0.038 5.6
0.0 0.08 18.0)
0.5 0.212 56.9)
1.0 0.629 180
AJJA; = 0.1716
Ay =0.0197 A=0.003
Ag=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=10.
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180
AyJA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A= 0.003
A;=0922 A=1811
Richter_ D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=10.
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
AyJA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A =0.003
Ag=0922 A=1811
Richter_ D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
180 Y

|nput w/rgb/cmyk b> rgky

tput: transfer t

[

2,0
85|
1,0

0,5

025 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
1,8 36 18 90

/dY = AE* | aBIND

dY=Aq[1+A;/A1Y]

for achromatic colours X dY, logY

in WN-direction

D)
1
1
1
1
1

o —

UE711-2N_2

0,0
-1,0 -0,5
18 36 18 90

e ————
0,0 05

UE711-4N_2

0,0 05

UE711-6N_2

[

2,0

Jdy

0,0 05

UE711-8N_2

L

0,0
-1,0 —0 5
1,8 18 90

N

0,0
-1,0 —O 5
1,8 18 90

-1.0 0.0250.25
-0.5 0.0380.75
0.0 008 1.25
05 02121.75
1.0 0.6292.25
AjlA; = 0.1716
A;=0.0197 A =0.003
A3=0.922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(x,y,Y)~(0,33, 0,36, 18),

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy -dYcieLap/dYinD=10.2)
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.025 @©.25)
—0.5 0.038 0.75)
0.0 0.08 125
0.5 0.212 1.75
1.0 0.629 225
AjJA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A=0.003
Ag=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq
180 Y

dY=A[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=10.2)

AlA; =0.1716
1=0.0197 A= 0.003
A3=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq
180 Y

dY=A[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=10.2)

Xr

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; =0.1716
A, =0.0197 A =0.003
Ag=0922 A=1811
Richter_D_PO4_027S
(xy.Y)=(0,:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

uoneledas ou ndino Ae|dsIp JO UaWaInsSeaw oy uonedidde
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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/UE7 L/UE7ILONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output

dY=A[1+A,/AY]

log [dY, * ]

0,0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y

in WN-direction -1.0 0.0291.8

-0.5 0.0385.6

0.0 0.06518.0

05 0.15 56.9

1.0 0.419 180

Ag/A; = 0.0852
A;=0.0256 A =0.002
A3=0414 A=0.734

I Ag = 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|
01_|---|'-- s

2
=10 -05 00 05 1,0 X=log[Y/Y;]
36 18 90 180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=12.6]
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.0291.8
—0.5 0.038 5.6
0.0 0.065 18.0
05 0.15 56.9|
1.0 0.419 180
AjJA; =0.0852
Ay =0.0256 A =0.002
A3=0.414 A=0.734
|A5702799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

! |_ (xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0 - - - - -

-05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y,d
36 18 90 180 Y

AY=AJ[1+AJAY]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=12.6]
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
A,lA; = 0.0852
Ay =0.0256 A= 0.002
A3=0.414 A=0.734
I Ag = 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

(x,,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
O s

0
10 -05 00 05 1,0 X=log[Y/Y;d
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=12.6]

Xr

-1.0

-0.5

(0X0]

0.5

1.0

AjlA; = 0.0852
Ay =0.0256 A= 0.002
A3=0.414 A=0.734

I Ag =0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

! |_ (x,,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0 - - - - -

2’—1,0 -05 0,0 055 1,0 x=log[Y/Yy
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE710-7N_3

UE710-7N

TUB-test chart UE71; Colour threshold da®achter
Companson with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

log [dY, * ]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours
in WN-direction
-0.5 0.0380.75
0.0 0.0651.25
05 015 1.75
1.0 0.4192.25

A;=0.0256 A
A3=0.414 A=0.734
|A5 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

! |_ (x,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

2,0
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25 x,=log[Y]
18 90 180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=12.6
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.0290.25
-0.5 0.038 0.75
0.0 0.065 125
05 0.15 175
1.0 0.419 225
AjJA; = 0.0852
, A1 =0.0256 A =0.002
A3=0414 A=0734
IA5 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18,
—2,0'!_“""" (xy )

-05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y;d
36 18 90 180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=12.6

10

Ay/A; = 0.0852

] A;=0.0256 A =0.002
A3=0.414 A=0.734

|A5 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18,
20_!_“__'___ (xy Y )

=10 -05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Ysd
1,8 3,6 18 90 180 Y
UE710-6N_3

log [dY, * ]

0,0 9YciELAB

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=12.6
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
A,JA; = 0.0852
, A, =0.0256 A= 0.002
A3=0.414 A=0734
IA5 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
_2'0.!_|---|--- s

05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Ysd
36 18 90 180 Y
UE710-8N_3

]/dY = AE* LABIND dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

20 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y
in WN-direction -1.0 0.0291.8
-0.5 0.0385.6
0.0 0.06518.0
05 0.15 56.9
1.0 0.419180
. Ay/A; = 0.0852
. A, =0.0256 A = 0.002
i A3=0.414 A =0.734
1 Ag = 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
1 (xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),
0.0 e
-1,0 -0,5 00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yyg
18 36 18 90 180 Y
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dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYing=12.6
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.029 18
-0.5 0.038 56
0.0 0.065 180
05 015 56.9)
1.0 0.419 180
AjA; = 0.0852
A, =0.0256 A = 0.002
A3=0.414 A =0.734
IA5 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

0,0 F——tmm—= |' --
-1,0 -05 0,0 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
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dY=A[1+A5/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=12.6
Y
18
56
18.0
b 56.9|
— e — d 180
. A /A, = 0.0852
. A;=0.0256 A =0.002
0 A3=0.414 A4 =0.734
IA5 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
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dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=12.6
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
. AyA; = 0.0852
. A;=0.0256 A =0.002
0 A3=0.414 A4 =0.734
1 As = 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
U (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0,0 ——
-1,0 -05 0,0 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yq
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE711-7N_3

|nput w/rgb/cmyk —> rgly
output: transfert b

[

]/dY = AE* LABIND dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

20 Tfor achromatic colours X, dY, logY

in WN-direction -1.0 0.0290.25
-0.5 0.0380.75
0.0 0.0651.25
05 015 175
1.0 0419225
. A,lA; = 0.0852
. A,=0.0256 A =0.002
' A3=0414 A=0.734
- 5= 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
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dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=12.6)
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.029 0.25
—0.5 0.038 0.75)
0.0 0.065 125
05 0.15 175
1.0 0.419 225
A,JA; = 0.0852
A =0.0256 A =0.002
A3=0414 A=0.734
| As = 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

._|...|...

0,0
-10 -05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Yy]

1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE711-4N_3
Y=A[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sv=dYcieLap/dYinD=12.6)

. A /A, = 0.0852
' A1 =0.0256 A =0.002
' A3=0414 A=0.734
1 A5 =0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

._|...|...

0,0
-10 -05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Yy]

1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE711-6N_3
dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sv=dYcieLap/dYinp=12.6)
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
. A /A, = 0.0852
. A, =0.0256 A = 0.002
0 A3=0.414 f4=0.734
I Ag = 0.2799 Richter_D_PO5_258A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

...p..

(0X0)
-1,0 -05 00 05 1,0 X=log[Y/Y;]

18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE711-8N_3
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